Table 1 below presents the “Components of Revenue Deficiency” which were determined after 10

adjusting for changes in accounting policy that was outside of the Company’s control. 11

Column A of Table 1 below presents the 2011 OEB approved components of the base revenue 12

requirement, see OEB Decision and Order on 2011 Cost of Service Electricity Distribution Rate 13

Application (EB-2010-0132). Column B relates to HOBNI’s 2015 Revenues at Existing Rates 14

(see Exhibit 7, Tab 3, Schedule 1,”Sheet O1 Revenue to Cost Summary Worksheet”). Column 15

C relates to HOBNI’s 2015 Revenues at Proposed Rates (see Exhibit 7, Tab 4, Schedule 1, 16

Appendix 1 “Sheet O1 Revenue to Cost Summary Worksheet”). Column D relates to changes in 17

accounting policy of $2.1 million and the components of base revenue requirement impacted 18

(see Exhibit 1, Tab 9, Schedule 8, Appendix 1 for detail). 19

Table 1: Drivers of 2015 Test Year Gross Revenue Deficiency20

21
   22

Description

2011 Board
Approved
Revenue

Requirement

2015
Revenue at

Existing
Rates

2015 Test
Year

Revenues

Changes in
Accounting

Policy
2015 Adjusted

Test Year

Components
of Revenue
Deficiency Change (%)

A B C D E = C + D F = E - B G = F / B
OM&A Expenses 20,070,266   20,070,266   25,587,507   (1,703,858)   23,883,649   3,813,383   19.00%
Depreciation/Amortization 12,441,951   12,441,951   15,936,873   (598,942)   15,337,931   2,895,980   23.28%
Interest 12,441,104   12,441,104   14,205,895   202,309   14,408,205   1,967,100   15.81%
Return of Equity 12,642,948   12,642,948   15,724,143   223,930   15,948,073   3,305,125   26.14%
Payment in Lieu of Taxes (PILs) 1,943,791   1,943,791   2,185,027   (249,271)   1,935,756   (8,035)   -0.41%
Revenue Offsets (3,986,412)   (3,986,412)   (4,026,589)   -   (4,026,589)   (40,177)   1.01%
Changes in Accounting Policy -   -   -   2,125,831   2,125,831   2,125,831   0.00%
Load Growth & IRM Adjustments -   9,733,946   -   -   -   (9,733,946)   -100.00%
Totals 55,553,649   65,287,595   69,612,857   -   69,612,857   4,325,262   6.62%

Hydro One Brampton Networks Inc.